



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 276/2012

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder

Through Mr. S.P. Soni, A.R.

versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA(JV) DELHI & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

14.12.2018

1 Mr. S.P. Soni, Authorized Representative of the decree holder is present. He says that his counsel is not available.

2 To be noted, there is no representation on behalf of the judgment debtors.

3 Accordingly, renotify the matter on 04.04.2019.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

DECEMBER 14, 2018

A