

\$~O-1 & O-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 275/2012 & EX.APPL.(OS) 193/2020

1 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS
& BUILDERS PVT LTD Decree Holder
Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Advocate

versus

M/S MAHARIA RAJ
JOINT VENTURE & ORS Judgement Debtors
Through:

+ EX.P. 276/2012

2 M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS
& BUILDERS PVT LTD Decree Holder
Through: Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Advocate

versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA
(JV) DELHI & ORS Judgement Debtors
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
06.07.2020

1. These cases are listed today for directions. Vide judgment dated 05th December, 2019, this Court had issued guidelines along with the format of the affidavit of assets, income and expenditure to be filed by the judgment debtor at the very threshold of execution.
2. This Court is of the view that the format of the affidavit of assets and income warrants modifications to make it more comprehensive.

3. The judgment on the proposed modifications is reserved.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 6, 2020
dk