



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 276/2012**

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder
Through: **Mr. S.S.Jauhar, Adv.**
(through VC)

versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA(JV) DELHI & ORS

..... Judgement Debtors
Through: **None**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
05.04.2024

Case file received from the court of Ms. Priya Mahendra, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order dated 19.03.2024.

1. Court notice sent to judgment debtor no.4 was received unserved. Learned counsel for decree holder submits that judgment debtor no.4 is deliberately not appearing before the court.
2. Issue fresh court notice to judgment debtor no.4 for 13.08.2024.

SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 5, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any