



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.P. 276/2012**

M/S BHANDARI ENGINEERS & BUILDERS PVT LTD

..... Decree Holder
Through: **Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv. (appeared through VC)**

versus

M/S YOU ONE MAHARIA(JV) DELHI & ORS

..... Judgment Debtor
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
19.11.2024

1. As per office note, court notice could not be issued to JD No.4 as Mobile number and e-mail ID not available.
2. Learned counsel for DH submits that he wishes to drop JD No.4 from the memo of parties as he is unable to trace any fresh address of JD No.4. He further submits that the matter is at the stage of final arguments and the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court and he will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.
3. At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **23rd December, 2024.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
NOVEMBER 19, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any